bonds AA in range from (0.54)% to 0.60%

Východoslovenská energetika a.s. 50
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020 prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted
by the EU

The notes on pages 7 to 59 form an integral part of these financial statements

31 December 2019

Number of employees with entitlement to the benefits 258
Percentage of employees, who will annually terminate their
employment with Company prior to retirement (withdrawal rate) 2.82%
Expected salary increases 3.0% p.a. in 2020 – 2022 and 2.7% in following years

Discount rate
Bloomberg’s yield curve for high quality Euro corporate
bonds AA in range from (0.37)% to 1.16%

Sensitivity analysis of liability for employee benefits of the Company is stated in following table (in EUR
thousand). The Company does not expect a significantly different change in the liability for employee benefits
due to a change in fluctuations, or other parameters, compared to the previous year.

Description of change of parameter

Liability as at
31 December

2020

Change in
comparison
with basic
scenario

Change in
comparison
with basic

scenario in %

Basic scenario 965
Increase of mortality by 10% compared to principal assumptions 954 -10 -1
Decrease of mortality by 10% compared to principal assumptions 975 10 1
Increase in salaries +0,25% compared to principal assumptions 1 000 35 4
Decrease in salaries -0,25% compared to principal assumptions 931 -34 -3
Discount rate +0,5% compared to principal assumptions 894 -71 -7
Discount rate -0,5% compared to principal assumptions 1 043 78 8

Description of change of parameter

Liability as at
31 December

2019

Change in
comparison
with basic
scenario

Change in
comparison
with basic

scenario in %

Basic scenario 814
Increase of fluctuation by 2% 599 (215) (26)
Decrease of fluctuation by 2%  1,113 299 37
Increase in salaries +1% compared to principal assumptions 876 61 8
Decrease in salaries -1% compared to principal assumptions  759 (56) (7)
Discount rate +1% compared to principal assumptions 701 (114) (14)
Discount rate -1% compared to principal assumptions 955 141 17

Sensitivity analysis is based on a change in one assumption while holding all other assumptions constant. In
practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated.

The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity analyses did not change compared
to the previous period.

Amounts paid for defined contribution pension plans:

in EUR thousand 2020 2019

Defined contribution pension plans 916 893
Total 916 893

Východoslovenská energetika a.s. 51
Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020 prepared in accordance with IFRS as adopted